Membership Details

Basis of Fees:
Taxes paid to the City of Norwalk

e Income tax with pay stub or tax form
e  City property tax with tax form
e  Residency in City of Norwalk w/ proof of address

Description of Categories:

e  Family = Max of 2 adults and their children under
the age of 18 or full time college students under
the age of 24 living in the same household.

e Adult = High school graduate to age 64.

e  Student = Youth under 18 or full time college
student 24 or younger with current ID OR full-
time military with ID. Adults 25 and older receive
pass discounts with current class schedule or ID.

e  Senior = Person 65 or over.
Pass Procedure:

e  Give information to the front desk.

e  Review computer print out to verify information.

o  Computer assigns a number to each family
member.

Reminders:

e  Proof city tax is paid OR proof of residency must
be shown each time fees are paid.

e All corporate passes must show proof of
employment every time a pass is renewed.

e  All pass members can schedule a FREE
appointment to learn how to properly use the
exercise equipment. Inquire at the front desk to
schedule an appointment.

EFT (Electronic Fund Transfer)

Annual memberships can be paid by having a
monthly fee automatically deducted from your
checking account.

Applications and info sheets available upon request.

Miscellaneous Fees

General Admission

Student/Senior $5.00
Adult $7.00
12 - Visit Passes $50

Norwalk Rec Center Only - OR-

Route 20 Fun Pass (w/ Bellevue & Fremont Rec Centers)

Walking Track

Daily (for all) $2.00
Taxpayer $40
Universal $60

*Seniors 65+ may walk FREE Noon-2PM*

Wallyball (Per Hour)
$20/crt/hr

Locker Rental
Quarterly $20
Annual $50

Water & Land Fitness Classes

Universal
Daily $5
12 Class Pass $52
30 Class Pass $104
12 Class Pass $40
Senior/Student
30 Class Pass $80

Senior/Student

CREDIT CARD FEE: ~7%

MEMBERSHIP FEES ARE
NON-REFUNDABLE.

ERNSTHAUSEN
RECREATION CENTER

MEMBERSHIP

FEES & INFORMATION
Effective: 1/2026

100 REPUBLIC STREET
NORWALK, OH 44857

NORWALKREC.COM
(419) 663-6775

HOURS OF OPERATION
Mon-Thurs 5:30 AM -8 PM

Friday 530 AM -6 PM
Saturday 8 AM -6 PM
Sunday Noon - 6 PM




Membership Benefits

Aquatic Area:
- Indoor therapy pool & competition pool

- Sauna and Steam room

- Whirlpool

- Outdoor pool wislide & playground

- Outdoor children’s splashpad

Weight & Cardio Rooms:

- Wide range of weight machines, Smith & cable

- Hand-weights and benches

- Treadmills - Recumbent bikes
- Ellipticals - Stationary bikes
- Stair Climber

Indoor Track:

- 1/10 mile distance

- Rubber surface

Gym:

- 17,000 sq. foot wood floor

- 4 volleyball courts

- 2 regulation basketball courts

Plus!!

- FREE Land & Water Fitness Classes
- Family Locker Room

- Discounts on Classes & Programs

- Priority Registration

- Racquetball

- 24 Hour Access (Annual Members-18 & older)

Membership Fees

Family
Taxpayer
Universal
Adult
Taxpayer
Universal
Student
Taxpayer
Universal
Senior
Taxpayer

Universal

Family
Taxpayer
Universal
Adult
Taxpayer
Universal
Student
Taxpayer
Universal
Senior

Universal

Family
Taxpayer
Universal
Adult
Taxpayer
Universal
Student
Taxpayer
Universal

Senior Unv

Annual

$428
$558

$259
$335

$171
$265

$102
$265

Quarterly

$202
$259

$126
$166

$91
$126

$119

Monthly

$85
$114

$52
$70

$46
$65
$52

EFT

$37.25
$48

$23.25
$29.50

$15.75
$23.75

$10
$23.75

Corporate & Military
Memberships
Inquire at the desk to see if you qualify!
*Available only as an Annual Pass
*Single Adult = employee, service person or veteran.
*Some corporations offer payroll deduction.

*Must show current proof of employment, active
service or official veteran status.

Employment at In-Town Corp

Veteran & Military Res/Tax

EFT
Single Adult $230 $20.75
Family $385 $33.75

Employment at Out-of-Town Corp
Veteran & Military Universal

EFT
Single Adult $282 $25
Family $453 $39.25

If your company is interested in participating,
contact Lynden Ramsey 419-663-6775 x1025

CREDIT CARD FEE: ~7%

MEMBERSHIP FEES ARE
NON-REFUNDABLE.




