

## Membership Details

### Basis of Fees:

Taxes paid to the City of Norwalk

- Income tax with pay stub or tax form
- City property tax with tax form
- Residency in City of Norwalk w/ proof of address

### Description of Categories:

- **Family** = Max of 2 adults and their children under the age of 18 or full time college students under the age of 24 living in the same household.
- **Adult** = High school graduate to age 64.
- **Student** = Youth under 18 or full time college student 24 or younger with current ID OR full-time military with ID. Adults 25 and older receive pass discounts with current class schedule or ID.
- **Senior** = Person 65 or over.

### Pass Procedure:

- Give information to the front desk.
- Review computer print out to verify information.
- Computer assigns a number to each family member.

### Reminders:

- Proof city tax is paid OR proof of residency must be shown each time fees are paid.
- All corporate passes must show proof of employment every time a pass is renewed.
- All pass members can schedule a FREE appointment to learn how to properly use the exercise equipment. Inquire at the front desk to schedule an appointment.

### EFT (Electronic Fund Transfer)

Annual memberships can be paid by having a monthly fee automatically deducted from your checking account.

Applications and info sheets available upon request.

## Miscellaneous Fees

### General Admission

Student/Senior	\$5.00
Adult	\$7.00
12 - Visit Passes	\$50
Norwalk Rec Center Only - OR-	
Route 20 Fun Pass (w/ Bellevue & Fremont Rec Centers)	

### Walking Track

Daily (for all)	\$2.00
Taxpayer	\$40
Universal	\$60

\*Seniors 65+ may walk FREE Noon-2PM\*

### Wallyball (Per Hour)

\$20/crt/hr

### Locker Rental

Quarterly	\$20
Annual	\$50

### Water & Land Fitness Classes

Universal	
Daily	\$5
12 Class Pass	\$52
30 Class Pass	\$104
12 Class Pass Senior/Student	\$40
30 Class Pass Senior/Student	\$80

**CREDIT CARD FEE: ~7%**

**MEMBERSHIP FEES ARE  
NON-REFUNDABLE.**

# ERNSTHAUSEN RECREATION CENTER



## MEMBERSHIP FEES & INFORMATION

**Effective: 1/2026**

**100 REPUBLIC STREET  
NORWALK, OH 44857**

**NORWALKREC.COM**

**(419) 663-6775**

### Hours of Operation

Mon-Thurs	5:30 AM - 8 PM
Friday	5:30 AM - 6 PM
Saturday	8 AM - 6 PM
Sunday	Noon - 6 PM

## Membership Benefits

### Aquatic Area:

- Indoor therapy pool & competition pool
- Sauna and Steam room
- Whirlpool
- Outdoor pool w/slide & playground
- Outdoor children's splashpad

### Weight & Cardio Rooms:

- Wide range of weight machines, Smith & cable
- Hand-weights and benches
- Treadmills - Recumbent bikes
- Ellipticals - Stationary bikes
- Stair Climber

### Indoor Track:

- 1/10 mile distance
- Rubber surface

### Gym:

- 17,000 sq. foot wood floor
- 4 volleyball courts
- 2 regulation basketball courts

### Plus!!

- FREE Land & Water Fitness Classes
- Family Locker Room
- Discounts on Classes & Programs
- Priority Registration
- Racquetball
- 24 Hour Access (Annual Members-18 & older)

## Membership Fees

### Annual

	<b>Family</b>	<b>EFT</b>
Taxpayer	\$428	\$37.25
Universal	\$558	\$48
	<b>Adult</b>	
Taxpayer	\$259	\$23.25
Universal	\$335	\$29.50
	<b>Student</b>	
Taxpayer	\$171	\$15.75
Universal	\$265	\$23.75
	<b>Senior</b>	
Taxpayer	\$102	\$10
Universal	\$265	\$23.75

### Quarterly

	<b>Family</b>	
Taxpayer	\$202	
Universal	\$259	
	<b>Adult</b>	
Taxpayer	\$126	
Universal	\$166	
	<b>Student</b>	
Taxpayer	\$91	
Universal	\$126	
	<b>Senior</b>	
Universal	\$119	

### Monthly

	<b>Family</b>	
Taxpayer	\$85	
Universal	\$114	
	<b>Adult</b>	
Taxpayer	\$52	
Universal	\$70	
	<b>Student</b>	
Taxpayer	\$46	
Universal	\$65	
	<b>Senior Univ</b>	
	\$52	

## Corporate & Military Memberships

Inquire at the desk to see if you qualify!

\*Available only as an Annual Pass

\*Single Adult = employee, service person or veteran.

\*Some corporations offer payroll deduction.

\*Must show current proof of employment, active service or official veteran status.

### Employment at In-Town Corp

#### Veteran & Military Res/Tax

#### EFT

Single Adult	\$230	\$20.75
Family	\$385	\$33.75

### Employment at Out-of-Town Corp

#### Veteran & Military Universal

#### EFT

Single Adult	\$282	\$25
Family	\$453	\$39.25

If your company is interested in participating, contact Lynden Ramsey 419-663-6775 x1025

**CREDIT CARD FEE: ~7%**

**MEMBERSHIP FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE.**